EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order amends the North Staffordshire Hospital Centre National Health Service Trust (Establishment) Order 1991, which established the North Staffordshire Hospital National Health Service Trust.

Article 2 of the Order changes the name of the trust from the North Staffordshire Hospital National Health Service Trust to the University Hospital of North Staffordshire National Health Service Trust, and makes consequential amendments to the Establishment Order.